Council

Distr.

**GENERAL** 

ISBA/C/9

29 August 1996

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Resumed second session Kingston, Jamaica 5-16 August 1996

DECISION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY RELATING TO THE EXTENSION OF THE MEMBERSHIP, ON A PROVISIONAL BASIS, OF THE AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH, CANADA, NEPAL, POLAND AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The Council of the International Seabed Authority,

<u>Decides</u> to extend the membership, on a provisional basis, of the Authority of Bangladesh, Nepal, Poland and the United States of America for a period of two years, from 16 November 1996;

<u>Further decides</u> to extend the membership, on a provisional basis, of the Authority of Canada for a period of one year, from 16 November 1996, as requested.

96-22362 (E) 110996